Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Mizuho Corporate Bank, Ltd.		09/29/2006	Banking Corporation: JAPAN	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inobys LLC
Street Address:	4747 Willow Road
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2583258	INOBYS
Serial Number:	75731072	INOBYS
Serial Number:	75857121	INOBYS
Serial Number:	76299194	FRULATTE
Serial Number:	76327803	MEAL IN MOTION
Serial Number:	76346258	SMILE. I'M GOOD FOR YOU.
Serial Number:	78217574	INNOCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-887-1500 hcheng@mofo.com Email: Correspondent Name: Hsiao-Ting Cheng

2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Suite 5500 Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0122

900059697

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13212-80		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hsiao-Ting Cheng		
Signature:	/Hsiao-Ting Cheng/		
Date:	10/09/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Mizuho Security Release TM#page1.tif source=Mizuho Security Release TM#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0123

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This is a Termination of Security Interests, dated as of September [4], 2006, executed by Mizuho Corporate Bank, Ltd. (the "Secured Party") releasing all security interests of the Secured Party in the Encumbered Trademarks (as defined below) in favor of Inobys LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted Secured Party security interests (the "Security Interests") in the Encumbered Trademarks (defined below), pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 27th, 2004 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2004 and at the following Reel/Frame numbers: 2866/0523; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to terminate the Security Interests that Grantor granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Encumbered Trademarks</u>. "Encumbered Trademarks" shall mean the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement). The Encumbered Trademarks shall include, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.
- 2. <u>Termination of the Security Interests</u>. Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's Security Interests in the Encumbered Trademarks, including, without limitation, any and all continuing security interest in and lien on the Grantor's entire right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the Encumbered Trademarks, together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of the Encumbered Trademarks or any one of them, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interests to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

Mizuho	Corporate Bank, Ltd.	
By:	ahin mina	
Name: _	Akira Minra	
	Deputy General Manager	
Title:	Syndicated Finance Coordination	Pivision.

SCHEDULE A: TRADEMARKS

INOBYS LLC U.S. TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 10/09/2006

Status	Registered Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
Reg. No.	2583258					
Reg. Date	06/18/2002					
Application	No. 75/981,896 75/731,072	75/857,121	76/299,194	76,727,803	76/346,258	78/217,574
Filing Date	966117130 966117130	11/24/1999	08/10/2001	1002/61/01	12/06/2001	62/21/2003
Class	5, 35,	3,5,	5, 29, 13, 29, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31	5, 29, 30, 31,	84 % 84 %	1, 5, 31
Mark Name	INOBYS INOBYS	INOBYS and Design	FRULATTE (Stylized)	MEAL IN MOTION	SMILE, I'M GOOD FOR YOU	INNOCARE
Country	USA	USA	USÁ	USA	USA	USA
Matter ID						

7

ny-714998

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0125